:H \$40.00 41217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ThreatGRID, Inc.		06/16/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThreatGRID LLC	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4121799	THREATGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/lmg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=CONV CERT - ThreatGRID, Inc. to ThreatGRID LLC#page1.tif source=CONV CERT - ThreatGRID, Inc. to ThreatGRID LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0996

900368402

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THREATGRID, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THREATGRID,

INC." TO "THREATGRID LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

5139397 8100V

140847037

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1461218

DATE: 06-17-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0997

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

Second:

The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Delaware.

Third:

The date the Corporation first formed is April 13, 2012.

Fourth:

The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is

ThreatGRID, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally

incorporated is ThreatGRID, Inc.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate

of Formation is ThreatGRID LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 16th day of June, 2014.

By: 🔝

Mark T. Gorman, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:02 PM 06/17/2014 FILED 02:02 PM 06/17/2014 SRV 140847037 - 5139397 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 06/17/2016